Foreign currency transaction losses (gains)   —   —   (8)   14   —   6
Minority interests   —   —   —   7   —   7

Total Costs and Expenses   32   94   17,686   9,313   (2,626)   24,499

Income from continuing operations before
income taxes   1,252   1,297   1,380   2,158   (3,518)   2,569

Provision for income taxes   (11)   20   153   1,144   —   1,306

Income from continuing operations   1,263   1,277   1,227   1,014   (3,518)   1,263
Income from discontinued operations   53   53   53   19   (125)   53

Income before cumulative effect of changes
in accounting principles   1,316   1,330   1,280   1,033   (3,643)   1,316

Cumulative effect of changes in accounting
principles   (95)   (95)   (95)   (255)   445   (95)

Net Income  $ 1,221   1,235   1,185   778   (3,198)   1,221

Certain previously reported amounts have been restated for the adoption of FIN 46.

23

Table of Contents

Millions of Dollars

At March 31, 2004

   ConocoPhillips  ConocoPhillips  All Other  Consolidating  Total

Balance Sheet
ConocoPhillips

Holding Company

Company

Subsidiaries

Adjustments

Consolidated

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents  $ —   —   159   500   —   659
Accounts and notes receivable   —   714   23,087   12,841   (30,250)   6,392
Inventories   —   —   3,078   1,282   —   4,360
Prepaid expenses and other current assets   29   23   373   308   —   733
Assets of discontinued operations held for

sale   —   —   475   301   —   776

Total Current Assets   29   737   27,172   15,232   (30,250)   12,920
Investments and long-term receivables   41,494   38,911   34,089   15,449   (122,773)   7,170
Net properties, plants and equipment   —   —   16,333   31,371   —   47,704
Goodwill   —   —   15,092   —   —   15,092
Intangibles   —   —   813   292   —   1,105
Other assets   20   10   118   290   —   438

Total  $ 41,543   39,658   93,617   62,634   (153,023)   84,429

Liabilities and Stockholders’ Equity
Accounts payable  $ 9,939   6   17,754   10,087   (30,250)   7,536
Notes payable and long-term debt due

within one year   —   1,350   71   20   —   1,441
Accrued income and other taxes   (1)   28   835   2,378   —   3,240
Other accruals   44   97   1,098   1,064   —   2,303
Liabilities of discontinued operations held

for sale   —   —   173   9   —   182

Total Current Liabilities   9,982   1,481   19,931   13,558   (30,250)   14,702
Long-term debt   2,013   2,959   6,400   4,296   —   15,668
Asset retirement obligations and accrued

environmental costs   —   —   935   2,672   —   3,607
Deferred income taxes   8   (74)   2,635   6,350   (8)   8,911
Employee benefit obligations   —   1,825   672   —   2,497
Other liabilities and deferred credits   —   5,978   34,657   21,684   (60,041)   2,278

Total Liabilities   12,003   10,344   66,383   49,232   (90,299)   47,663
Minority interests   —   (12)   5   953   946
Retained earnings   4,017   3,089   10,260   9,871   (16,681)   10,556
Other stockholders’ equity   25,523   26,237   16,969   2,578   (46,043)   25,264

Total  $ 41,543   39,658   93,617   62,634   (153,023)   84,429

24

Table of Contents

Millions of Dollars

At December 31, 2003

   ConocoPhillips  ConocoPhillips  All Other  Consolidating  Total

Balance Sheet
ConocoPhillips

Holding Company

Company

Subsidiaries

Adjustments

Consolidated

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents  $ —   —   268   222   —   490
Accounts and notes receivable   —   564   22,065   13,951   (31,575)   5,005
Inventories   —   —   2,579   1,378   —   3,957
Prepaid expenses and other current assets   8   7   388   473   —   876
Assets of discontinued operations held for

sale   —   —   591   273   —   864

Total Current Assets   8   571   25,891   16,297   (31,575)   11,192
Investments and long-term receivables   40,882   37,429   37,656   17,167   (125,876)   7,258
Net properties, plants and equipment   —   —   16,495   30,933   —   47,428
Goodwill   —   —   15,046   38   —   15,084
Intangibles   —   —   743   342   —   1,085
Other assets   20   —   92   296   —   408

Total Assets  $ 40,910   38,000   95,923   65,073   (157,451)   82,455

Liabilities and Stockholders’ Equity
Accounts payable  $ 10,096   2   19,262   9,114   (31,575)   6,899
Notes payable and long-term debt due

within one year   —   1,350   70   20   —   1,440
Accrued income and other taxes   —   96   663   1,917   —   2,676
Other accruals   20   45   1,231   1,521   —   2,817
Liabilities of discontinued operations held

for sale   —   —   179   —   —   179

Total Current Liabilities   10,116   1,493   21,405   12,572   (31,575)   14,011
Long-term debt   2,704   2,938   6,394   4,304   —   16,340
Asset retirement obligations and accrued

environmental costs   —   —   930   2,673   —   3,603
Deferred income taxes   —   (33)   2,575   6,031   (8)   8,565
Employee benefit obligations   —   —   1,828   617   —   2,445
Other liabilities and deferred credits   —   5,961   36,462   21,460   (61,600)   2,283

Total Liabilities   12,820   10,359   69,594   47,657   (93,183)   47,247
Minority interests   —   (12)   5   849   —   842
Retained earnings   2,695   1,470   9,485   10,548   (14,964)   9,234
Other stockholders’ equity   25,395   26,183   16,839   6,019   (49,304)   25,132

Total  $ 40,910   38,000   95,923   65,073   (157,451)   82,455

Certain amounts have been reclassified to conform to the 2004 presentation.

25

Table of Contents

Millions of Dollars

Three Months Ended March 31, 2004

   ConocoPhillips  ConocoPhillips  All Other  Consolidating  Total

Statement of Cash Flows
ConocoPhillips

Holding Company

Company

Subsidiaries

Adjustments

Consolidated

Cash Flows From Operating Activities
Net cash provided by (used in) continuing

operations  $ (119)   (105)   1,089   1,781   (581)   2,065
Net cash provided by (used in) discontinued

operations   —   —   (35)   43   —   8

Net Cash Provided by (Used in) Operating
Activities   (119)   (105)   1,054   1,824   (581)   2,073

Cash Flows From Investing Activities
Cash consolidated from adoption of FIN 46   —   —   —   —   —   —
Capital expenditures and investments,

including dry holes   —   —   (284)   (1,240)   43   (1,481)
Proceeds from asset dispositions   —   —   158   311   (20)   449
Long-term advances to affiliates and other

investments   1,010   87   719   650   (2,510)   (44)

Net cash used in continuing operations   1,010   87   593   (279)   (2,487)   (1,076)
Net cash provided by (used in) discontinued

operations   —   —   (1)   —   —   (1)

Net Cash Used in Investing Activities   1,010   87   592   (279)   (2,487)   (1,077)

Cash Flows From Financing Activities
Issuance of debt   —   18   —   —   (18)   —
Repayment of debt   (709)   —   (1,755)   (786)   2,528   (722)
Issuance of company common stock   112   —   —   —   —   112
Dividends paid on common stock   (294)   —   —   (601)   601   (294)
Other   —   —   —   132   (43)   89

Net Cash Provided by (Used in) Financing
Activities   (891)   18   (1,755)   (1,255)   3,068   (815)

Effect of Exchange Rate Changes on Cash
and Cash Equivalents   —   —   —   (12)   —   (12)

Net Change in Cash and Cash Equivalents  —   —   (109)   278   —   169
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of

year   —   —   268   222   —   490

Cash and Cash Equivalents at End of Period  $ —   —   159   500   —   659

26

Table of Contents

Millions of Dollars

Three Months Ended March 31, 2003

   ConocoPhillips  ConocoPhillips  All Other  Consolidating  Total

Statement of Cash Flows
ConocoPhillips

Holding Company

Company

Subsidiaries

Adjustments

Consolidated

Cash Flows From Operating Activities
Net cash provided by (used in) continuing

operations  $ 812   776   1,469   3,241   (3,178)   3,120
Net cash provided by (used in) discontinued

operations   —   —   (21)   21   —   —

Cash Provided by (Used in) Operating
Activities   812   776   1,448   3,262   (3,178)   3,120

Cash Flows From Investing Activities
Acquisitions, net of cash acquired   —   —   —   225   —   225
Capital expenditures and investments,

including dry holes   —   (8)   (840)   (969)   538   (1,279)
Proceeds from asset dispositions   —   —   (158)   204   —   46
Long-term advances to affiliates and other

investments   450   —   (5,158)   (1,530)   6,261   23

Net cash provided by (used in) continuing
operations   450   (8)   (6,156)   (2,070)   6,799   (985)

Net cash used in discontinued operations   —   —   (23)   (4)   —   (27)

Net Cash Provided by (Used in) Investing
Activities   450   (8)   (6,179)   (2,074)   6,799   (1,012)

Cash Flows From Financing Activities
Issuance of debt   —   21   6,097   413   (6,261)   270
Repayment of debt   (1,009)   —   (369)   (460)   —   (1,838)
Issuance of company common stock   18   —   —   —   —   18
Dividends paid on common stock   (271)   (789)   (789)   (1,591)   3,169   (271)
Other   —   —   (130)   651   (529)   (8)

Net Cash Provided by (Used in) Financing
Activities   (1,262)   (768)   4,809   (987)   (3,621)   (1,829)

Effect of Exchange Rate Changes on Cash
and Cash Equivalents   —   —   28   29   —   57

Net Change in Cash and Cash Equivalents  —   —   106   230   —   336
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning Of

year   —   —   116   191   —   307

Cash and Cash Equivalents at End of Period  $ —   —   222   421   —   643

Certain previously reported amounts have been restated for the adoption of FIN 46.

27

Table of Contents

Item 2. MANAGEMENT’S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OF FINANCIAL CONDITION AND RESULTS OF OPERATIONS

Management’s Discussion and Analysis contains forward-looking statements including, without limitation, statements relating to our plans, strategies,
objectives, expectations, and intentions, that are made pursuant to the “safe harbor” provisions of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. The
words “intends,” “believes,” “expects,” “plans,” “scheduled,” “anticipates,” “estimates,” and similar expressions identify forward-looking statements. We